## P12000028157

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		į		

Office Use Only



600224048956

03/23/12--01004--025 \*\*78.75

12 MAR 23 AM II: 13

DEFARITION OF STATE ONVISION OF CONFORATION TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ECHCIANY OF SIL

PS 3/23/12

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: HR USA, Corp.		
(PROPOSED CORPORA	FE NAME – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM: Jose A. Horton	(Printed or typed)	
3215 Thames Drive		<del></del> -
Tallahassee, Florida, 32	Address 2309 State & Zip	
(850) 339-5400  Daytime Te	elephone number	
JHorton123@hotmail.cor E-mail address: (to be used	n I for future annual report n	otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	NAME HR USA, Corp.	u chira game fine
The name of the	corporation shall be:	12 HAR 23 AM 11: 10
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
	Principal street address	Mailing address; Addifferent is: Y Or STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID;
	3215 Thames Drive	ALLAHASSEE FLORID;
	Tallahassee, Florida, 32309	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	
<ul> <li>Develop Computer S</li> <li>Sell Computer H</li> <li>Provide Guidano</li> </ul>	which the corporation is organized is: Resources to companies ter Software (Programs) ioftware (Programs) lardware tee and Solutions as Consultants to clients who are intere is and do partnership with other Companies	sted on working or grow in their personal career
ARTICLE IV	SHARES	
The number of sl	hares of stock is:	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	ors
	Title: Jose A. Horton	Name and Title:
Address:	3215 Thames Drive	
	Tallahassee, Florida, 32309	
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:
Address:		Address:
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:
Address:		
ADTICI E W	REGISTERED AGENT	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Jose A. Horton	
Address:	3215 Thames Drive	
	Tallahassee, Florida, 32309	<del></del>
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	
	ddress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Jose A. Horton	- <del></del> -
Address:	3215 Thames Drive Tallahassee, Florida, 32309	<del></del>
		ocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
ASP	gurano Horas	March 23rd., 2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
		are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
	Department of State constitutes a third degree fe	
	Quixagia Haxan	
IPH	July DIVIN	March 23rd., 2012
//	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date